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臺中市附屬 

             用人費用             

中華民國              

基金 

名稱 

預                      算                       數 

正式員額 

薪 資 

臨時人員

薪 資 

超時工作

報 酬 

津  

貼 
獎 金 

退休及撫卹

金 

資遣

費 
福 利 費 

提繳 

工資 

墊償 

費用 

合 計 

豐原農產品股份

有限公司 

 

臺中快捷巴士股

份有限公司 

 

合計 

7,203,000 

 

 

5,565,000 

 

 

12,768,000 

 

1,563,000 

 

 

- 

 

 

1,563,000 

120,000 

 

 

164,000 

 

 

284,000 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

1,780,000 

 

 

- 

 

 

1,780,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1,156,000 

 

 

335,000 

 

 

1,491,000 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

1,039,000 

 

 

933,000 

 

 

1,972,000 

 

- 

 

 

2,000 

 

 

2,000 

12,861,000 

 

 

6,999,000 

 

 

19,860,000 
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單位決算 

彙總表               

102 年度                                                      單位：新臺幣元 

基金 

名稱 

決                      算                       數 

正式員額

薪 資 

臨時人員

薪 資 

超時工作

報 酬 

津  

貼 
獎 金 

退休及撫卹

金 
資遣費 福利費 

提繳 

工資 

墊償 

費用 

合 計 

豐原農產品股份

有限公司 

 

臺中快捷巴士股

份有限公司 

 

合計 

 

6,456,090 

 

 

1,178,407 

 

 

7,634,497 

626,858 

 

 

- 

 

 

626,858 

50,751 

 

 

48,772 

 

 

99,523 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

1,329,052 

 

 

- 

 

 

1,329,052 

945,047 

 

 

47,292 

 

 

992,339 

 

87,750 

 

 

- 

 

 

87,750 

 

871,663 

 

 

124,968 

 

 

996,631 

 

- 

 

 

167 

 

 

167 

 

10,367,211 

 

 

1,399,606 

 

 

11,766,817 

 


